# OP \$215.00 350431

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVADIM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		08/24/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVADIM HEALTH, INC.	
Street Address:	81 Thompson Street	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28803	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3504319	THERAWORX
Registration Number:	5084808	THERAWORX
Registration Number:	4959812	X
Registration Number:	5259033	COMBAT ONE
Registration Number:	5259031	[PH]UEL5.0
Registration Number:	2412184	NATURE'S CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	2385302	THERAWASH
Serial Number:	88006438	THERAWORX RELIEF

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6126773572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-522-7415

Email: saustin@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Paul F. Pedigo

Address Line 1: Pedigo Law Firm PLLC
Address Line 2: 5970 Fairview Rd

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul F. Pedigo

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006529 FRAME: 0771

900482122

SIGNATURE:	/Paul F. Pedigo/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=AVADIM HEALTH, INC DE AMENDMENT[1]#page1.tif			
source=AVADIM HEALTH, INC DE AMENDMENT[1]#page2.tif			
source=AVADIM HEALTH, INC DE AMENDMENT[1]#page3.tif			
source=AVADIM HEALTH, INC DE AMENDMENT[1]#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006529 FRAME: 0772

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVADIM TECHNOLOGIES INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVADIM TECHNOLOGIES INC." TO "AVADIM HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20186534582

Authentication: 203378354 Date: 09-07-18

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006529 FRAME: 0773

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AVADIM TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Avadim Technologies Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on August 2, 2018 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. The first Section of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is Avadim Health, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 3. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:27 PM 09:06/2018 FILED 05:27 PM 09:06/2018

STRADEMARK mber 7081783

**REEL: 006529 FRAME: 0774** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendm	ent to
be signed by David Fann, its President and Authorized Officer, this 24th day of August, 20	)18.

Вуг

Name: David Fann

Title: President and Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006529 FRAME: 0775** 

## State Of Delaware

### Name Reservation Status

Reservation Name	Entity Name	Entity Type	Cost	Status	Expiration Date
7003262	Avadim Health INC.	Corporation	\$75.00	Reserved	12/1/2018

**RECORDED: 01/18/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006529 FRAME: 0776